nationalexpress
SF2
IIminster to London (Hammersmith)

Current timetable, valid from Tuesday 23rd of April 2024. Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday-Saturday

Stops
IIminsterNorth St, Market House
South PethertonHarp Rd, opp filling station
YeovilBus Stn

lichesterChurch St/Yeovil Rd,
Bus stop opp Lyster Close

RNAS YeoviltonHeathcote Rd,
Lay-by opp Pyle Lane Gate

WincantonMemorial Hall car park

London (Hammersmith)Hammersmith Bus Station, Centre
West,
Bay D

Sunday

Stops
IIminsterNorth St, Market House
South PethertonHarp Rd, opp filling station
YeovilBus Stn
lichesterChurch St/Yeovil Rd,
Bus stop opp Lyster Close
RNAS YeoviltonHeathcote Rd,
Lay-by opp Pyle Lane Gate
WincantonMemorial Hall car park
London (Hammersmith)Hammersmith Bus Station, Centre

West,
Bay D

Times
07:30
07:40
08:10

08:20

08:25
08:45

11:00

Times
08:30
08:40
09:00

09:10

09:15
09:35

11:45

10:00
10:10
10:40

10:50

10:55
11:15

13:25

15:30
15:40
16:00

16:10

16:15
16:35

18:45
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