

SF2

Ilminster to London (Hammersmith)

Current timetable, valid from Tuesday 21st of April 2026. *Services may vary during Bank Holidays***Monday–Saturday**

<i>Stops</i>	<i>Times</i>	
Ilminster North St, Market House	07:30	10:00
South Petherton Harp Rd, opp filling station	07:40	10:10
Yeovil Bus Stn	08:10	10:40
Ilchester Church St/Yeovil Rd, Bus stop opp Lyster Close	08:20	10:50
RNAS Yeovilton Heathcote Rd, Lay-by opp Pyle Lane Gate	08:25	10:55
Wincanton Memorial Hall car park	08:45	11:15
London (Hammersmith) Hammersmith Bus Station, Centre West, Bay D	11:00	13:25

Sunday

Stops

Times

Ilminster North St, Market House	08:30	15:30
South Petherton Harp Rd, opp filling station	08:40	15:40
Yeovil Bus Stn	09:00	16:00
Ilchester Church St/Yeovil Rd, Bus stop opp Lyster Close	09:10	16:10
RNAS Yeovilton Heathcote Rd, Lay-by opp Pyle Lane Gate	09:15	16:15
Wincanton Memorial Hall car park	09:35	16:35
London (Hammersmith) Hammersmith Bus Station, Centre West, Bay D	11:45	18:45